

Requested by Representative WILSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4089**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “RESEARCH”.
- 2 In line 13, delete “Research” and after “Program” insert “and Research”.
- 3 In line 15, delete “Research”.
- 4 On page 2, line 12, delete “Research”.
- 5 In line 13, after “Pilot” delete “Research”.
- 6 In line 19, delete “Research”.
- 7 In line 27, delete “, as” and insert “or a flower seed, as those terms
- 8 are”.
- 9 On page 5, line 14, delete “licensed” and insert “registered”.
- 10 Delete lines 40 through 45.
- 11 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 7 and insert:
- 12 “**NOTE:** Sections 17 and 18 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent
- 13 sections were not renumbered.”.
- 14 On page 12, line 23, after “cation” insert “fees” and before “reasonably”
- 15 insert “, administrative change fees and fees for other services in amounts”.
- 16
-